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Dear Parents and Carers,   

Nursery – Hedgehogs 

The children have been making hedgehogs from play dough and sticks, counting the spots on the dice 

to add prickles in the hedgehog game and playing in the hedgehog hospital.   

   

Reception & Year One – Superheroes Engage Day 

The children have enjoyed making capes and masks, designing their own superhero themed 

background using brusho and attempting the superhero obstacle course in the Sports Hall.  

   

Reception and Year One, ‘Gardens are Good for You Workshop’, Visit to RHS Garden Rosemoor, 

Torrington 

Please can you ensure that your child has suitable clothing and footwear. The children will leave and 

return during the school day. A school packed lunch will be provided. 

Monday 18th November - Elephants and Zebras 

Friday 22nd November – Lions and Giraffes 
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Vision Screening – Reception 

This will take place at school on Tuesday 19th November for children in Reception. 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

Diary Dates 

Monday 18th November Elephants and Zebras, ‘Gardens are Good for You Workshop’, RHS Rosemoor, 

Torrington 

Tuesday 19th November Vision Screening - Reception 

Friday 22nd November Lions and Giraffes, ‘Gardens are Good for You Workshop’, RHS Rosemoor, 

Torrington 

Monday 25th November Kingfishers and Swans, ‘Fantastic Food Workshop’, RHS Rosemoor, Torrington 

Monday 2nd December Elephants, Singing at the Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 2.00 

pm 

Tuesday 3rd December Lions, Singing at the Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 2.00 pm 

Wednesday 4th 

December 

Zebras, Singing at the Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 2.00 pm 

Thursday 5th December Giraffes, Singing at the Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 2.00 pm 

Friday 6th December Christmas Performance – Nursery at 10.00 am 

Monday 9th December Christmas Performance – Elephants at 2.30 pm 

Tuesday 10th December Christmas Performance – Lions at 2.30 pm 

Wednesday 11th 

December 

Lego Robotics Workshop – Years One and Two 

Thursday 12th 

December 

Christmas Performance – Giraffes at 2.30 pm 

Friday 13th December Christmas Performance – Zebras at 2.30 pm 

Tuesday 17th December Christmas Performance – Swans at 9.30 am 

Wednesday 18th 

December 

Christmas Performance – Kingfishers at 9.30 am 

Friday 20th December Last day of term 

  

   



 

 

 


